This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix does not assume any responsibility for
use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev 1.0 / Aug. 2009 1
256Mb Synchronous DRAM based on 8M x 4Bank x8 I/O
256M (32Mx8bit) Hynix SDRAM
Memory
Memory Cell Array
 - Organized as 4banks of 8,388,608 x 8

●     Package Type : 54_Pin TSOPII
●     This product is in compliance with the directive pertaining of RoHS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
1. H57V2582GTR-XXC Series: Normal power & Commercial temp.
2. H57V2582GTR-XXL Series: Low Power & Commercial temp.
Part Number Clock
Frequency
CAS
Latency Power Voltage Organization Interface
H57V2582GTR-60C 166MHz 3
Normal
3.3V 4Banks x 8Mbits
x8 LVTTL
H57V2582GTR-75C 133MHz 3
H57V2582GTR-60L 166MHz 3 Low
PowerH57V2582GTR-75L 133MHz 3
111
Synchronous DRAM Memory 256Mbit
H57V2582GTR Series
Rev 1.0 / Aug. 2009 5
54 TSOP II Pin ASSIGNMENTS
VDD
DQ0